
Indiana Northwest (3-1, 1-0) -vs- Calumet (IN) (0-4, 0-1)
11/14/25 at Whiting, IN

 
 

 
 
Indiana Northwest 73

Calumet (IN) 70

Date: 11/14/25
Time: 7:30 PM
Attendance: 65
Site: Whiting, IN

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Indiana Northwest 30 43 73
Calumet (IN) 30 40 70

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Amarion Johnson * 32 8-12 1-3 4-6 1-3 4 1 0 5 2 2 21
22 Caleb Jenkins * 34 5-10 1-2 3-4 1-2 3 4 2 0 0 0 14
1 Trey Steinhilber * 36 3-9 2-2 3-4 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 1 11
23 Matthew Hoarde * 35 5-9 1-2 0-0 0-5 5 1 4 5 0 1 11
2 Ladaion Barnes * 31 2-13 0-1 5-8 2-6 8 3 0 1 1 1 9
3 Jaden Lee 6 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 4 0 1 0 0 4
20 Antonio Phillips 21 1-7 1-2 0-0 1-5 6 3 0 2 0 1 3
21 Adam Eastland 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-64 6-13 15-22 7-29 36 16 6 14 3 6 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-29   37.93% 5-8   62.50% 3-5   60.00%
Second Half 15-35   42.86% 1-5   20.00% 12-17   70.59%
Total 26-64   40.6% 6-13   46.2% 15-22   68.2%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 7 Largest Lead: 5 2nd-03:30

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 J.Caleb Slawinski * 39 7-18 2-3 4-8 0-5 5 2 1 1 0 2 20
11 Tylon Toliver * 26 6-14 2-4 2-2 0-1 1 3 1 3 1 0 16
0 Cooper Aitken * 36 4-6 2-3 0-0 1-9 10 3 4 2 1 1 10
3 Kyrin Dock * 27 3-9 1-2 0-2 2-2 4 2 3 0 1 0 7
4 Malik Petty * 26 3-11 1-5 0-0 1-6 7 5 1 2 0 5 7
13 Abdoulaye Ba 24 3-10 0-2 4-7 3-2 5 1 0 1 1 0 10
21 Brian Gatewood 7 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0
15 Kyle McCullough 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Josh Ellison 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
22 Pape Ndiaye 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
23 Erik Henderson 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Quindarius Davis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Najhe Speed 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 190 26-70 8-19 10-19 7-26 33 21 11 9 4 9 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-33   33.33% 4-8   50.00% 4-8   50.00%
Second Half 15-37   40.54% 4-11   36.36% 6-11   54.55%
Total 26-70   37.1% 8-19   42.1% 10-19   52.6%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 10 1st-04:53



1st Half Box Score
Indiana Northwest 30

Calumet (IN) 30

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Amarion Johnson 15 3-5 1-2 1-3 0-1 1 1 0 5 1 0 8
22 Caleb Jenkins 20 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 0 3
1 Trey Steinhilber 16 2-4 2-2 2-2 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 8
23 Matthew Hoarde 20 4-6 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 1 2 1 0 0 9
2 Ladaion Barnes 16 1-7 0-1 0-0 1-4 5 1 0 1 0 0 2
3 Jaden Lee 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 0
20 Antonio Phillips 8 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
21 Adam Eastland 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-29 5-8 3-5 3-19 22 7 3 9 1 0 30
37.9% 62.5% 60.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 J.Caleb Slawinski 19 5-10 1-1 3-4 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 1 14
11 Tylon Toliver 16 1-6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 1 0 3

Cooper Aitken 16 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-4 4 0 2 0 1 0 3
3 Kyrin Dock 18 2-6 1-2 0-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 5
4 Malik Petty 15 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-4 5 2 0 0 0 4 2
13 Abdoulaye Ba 9 1-3 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 3
21 Brian Gatewood 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0
15 Kyle McCullough 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Josh Ellison 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Pape Ndiaye 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
23 Erik Henderson 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Quindarius Davis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Najhe Speed 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-33 4-8 4-8 2-13 15 9 3 1 2 6 30
33.3% 50.0% 50.0%



2nd Half Box Score
Indiana Northwest 43

Calumet (IN) 40

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Amarion Johnson 17 5-7 0-1 3-3 1-2 3 0 0 0 1 2 13
22 Caleb Jenkins 14 4-7 0-1 3-4 1-0 1 2 1 0 0 0 11
1 Trey Steinhilber 20 1-5 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 3
23 Matthew Hoarde 15 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 4 0 1 2
2 Ladaion Barnes 15 1-6 0-0 5-8 1-2 3 2 0 0 1 1 7
3 Jaden Lee 6 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 4
20 Antonio Phillips 13 1-4 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 3 0 1 0 1 3
21 Adam Eastland 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-35 1-5 12-17 4-10 14 9 3 5 2 6 43
42.9% 20.0% 70.6%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 J.Caleb Slawinski 20 2-8 1-2 1-4 0-3 3 1 1 1 0 1 6
11 Tylon Toliver 10 5-8 1-2 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 3 0 0 13

Cooper Aitken 20 3-3 1-1 0-0 1-5 6 3 2 2 0 1 7
3 Kyrin Dock 9 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 3 0 1 0 2
4 Malik Petty 11 2-8 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 2 0 1 5
13 Abdoulaye Ba 15 2-7 0-2 3-5 2-1 3 0 0 0 1 0 7
21 Brian Gatewood 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Kyle McCullough 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Josh Ellison 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
22 Pape Ndiaye 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Erik Henderson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Quindarius Davis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Najhe Speed 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 90 15-37 4-11 6-11 5-13 18 12 8 8 2 3 40
40.5% 36.4% 54.5%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Indiana Northwest Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Calumet (IN)
GOOD JUMPER by HOARDE,MATTHEW(in the paint) 19:44 2-0 V 2

19:28 MISS LAYUP by DOCK,KYRIN
REBOUND DEF by BARNES,LADAION --
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,AMARION 19:13

-- REBOUND DEF by AITKEN,COOPER
18:53 2-3 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by DOCK,KYRIN

-- ASSIST  by AITKEN,COOPER
MISS LAYUP by BARNES,LADAION 18:32

-- REBOUND DEF by PETTY,MALIK
18:24 2-6 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by AITKEN,COOPER

GOOD JUMPER by BARNES,LADAION(in the paint) 17:53 4-6 H 2
17:38 MISS 3PTR by PETTY,MALIK

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
17:34 FOUL  by DOCK,KYRIN

MISS 3PTR by BARNES,LADAION 17:19
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by HOARDE,MATTHEW 17:11
17:04 MISS JUMPER by SLAWINSKI,JCALEB

REBOUND DEF by BARNES,LADAION --
GOOD LAYUP by HOARDE,MATTHEW(in the paint) 16:50 6-6

16:33 MISS JUMPER by TOLIVER,TYLON
REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,CALEB --
MISS JUMPER by BARNES,LADAION 16:20

16:20 BLOCK  by TOLIVER,TYLON
-- REBOUND DEF by AITKEN,COOPER

16:14 MISS JUMPER by DOCK,KYRIN
REBOUND DEF by HOARDE,MATTHEW --
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,AMARION 16:07

16:05 STEAL  by PETTY,MALIK
16:03 6-8 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by DOCK,KYRIN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by HOARDE,MATTHEW 15:38
-- REBOUND DEF by PETTY,MALIK

15:32 6-10 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by PETTY,MALIK(in the paint)
15:14 FOUL  by TOLIVER,TYLON

MISS 3PTR by HOARDE,MATTHEW 15:14
REBOUND OFF by BARNES,LADAION --
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,AMARION 15:00

14:58 STEAL  by PETTY,MALIK
14:56 6-12 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by SLAWINSKI,JCALEB(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by PHILLIPS,ANTONIO 14:18
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

14:06 FOUL  by SLAWINSKI,JCALEB
14:06 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS FT by JOHNSON,AMARION 14:06
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by PHILLIPS,ANTONIO 14:06
SUB OUT by BARNES,LADAION 14:06
MISS FT by JOHNSON,AMARION 13:53

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
13:42 MISS JUMPER by SLAWINSKI,JCALEB

REBOUND DEF by PHILLIPS,ANTONIO --
MISS JUMPER by STEINHILBER,TREY 13:29

13:29 BLOCK  by AITKEN,COOPER
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

13:12 MISS JUMPER by TOLIVER,TYLON
REBOUND DEF by HOARDE,MATTHEW --
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,AMARION(in the paint) 13:10 8-12 H 4
MISS JUMPER by JENKINS,CALEB 12:48



-- REBOUND DEF by PETTY,MALIK
12:24 8-14 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by SLAWINSKI,JCALEB(fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by PHILLIPS,ANTONIO 12:02
-- REBOUND DEF by SLAWINSKI,JCALEB

11:45 MISS 3PTR by AITKEN,COOPER
-- REBOUND OFF by PETTY,MALIK

11:40 8-17 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by SLAWINSKI,JCALEB
-- ASSIST  by AITKEN,COOPER

GOOD 3PTR by STEINHILBER,TREY 11:23 11-17 H 6
11:02 MISS 3PTR by DOCK,KYRIN

REBOUND DEF by PHILLIPS,ANTONIO --
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,AMARION 10:46 14-17 H 3
ASSIST  by HOARDE,MATTHEW --

10:35 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
10:35 14-19 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by SLAWINSKI,JCALEB(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by BARNES,LADAION 10:35
REBOUND OFF by EASTLAND,ADAM --
MISS LAYUP by EASTLAND,ADAM 10:35

-- REBOUND DEF by GATEWOOD,BRIAN
SUB IN by BARNES,LADAION 10:35
SUB IN by EASTLAND,ADAM 10:35
SUB OUT by STEINHILBER,TREY 10:35
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,AMARION 10:35

10:35 SUB IN by GATEWOOD,BRIAN
10:35 SUB IN by BA,ABDOULAYE
10:35 SUB OUT by DOCK,KYRIN
10:35 SUB OUT by TOLIVER,TYLON
09:36 FOUL  by BA,ABDOULAYE

GOOD JUMPER by HOARDE,MATTHEW(in the paint) 09:23 16-19 H 3
09:04 FOUL  by GATEWOOD,BRIAN
09:04 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
09:04 SUB IN by DOCK,KYRIN
09:04 SUB IN by HENDERSON,ERIK
09:04 SUB IN by ELLISON,JOSH
09:04 SUB IN by DOCK,KYRIN
09:04 SUB OUT by PETTY,MALIK
09:04 SUB OUT by SLAWINSKI,JCALEB
09:04 SUB OUT by BA,ABDOULAYE
09:04 SUB OUT by AITKEN,COOPER

MISS LAYUP by PHILLIPS,ANTONIO 08:54
-- REBOUND DEF by AITKEN,COOPER

08:30 MISS LAYUP by GATEWOOD,BRIAN
REBOUND DEF by LEE,JADEN --
GOOD 3PTR by HOARDE,MATTHEW 08:18 19-19

07:56 SUB IN by SLAWINSKI,JCALEB
07:56 SUB IN by BA,ABDOULAYE
07:56 SUB IN by AITKEN,COOPER
07:56 SUB IN by PETTY,MALIK
07:56 SUB OUT by DOCK,KYRIN
07:56 SUB OUT by DOCK,KYRIN
07:56 SUB OUT by HENDERSON,ERIK
07:56 SUB OUT by ELLISON,JOSH
07:31 MISS JUMPER by SLAWINSKI,JCALEB

REBOUND DEF by PHILLIPS,ANTONIO --
TURNOVER  by PHILLIPS,ANTONIO 07:23

07:22 STEAL  by GATEWOOD,BRIAN
07:17 19-21 H 2 GOOD DUNK by BA,ABDOULAYE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GATEWOOD,BRIAN
07:05 SUB IN by TOLIVER,TYLON
07:05 SUB IN by DOCK,KYRIN
07:05 SUB OUT by GATEWOOD,BRIAN
07:05 SUB OUT by AITKEN,COOPER



MISS JUMPER by BARNES,LADAION 06:17
-- REBOUND DEF by SLAWINSKI,JCALEB

06:12 19-24 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by TOLIVER,TYLON
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,AMARION 06:05

06:02 STEAL  by PETTY,MALIK
06:00 MISS JUMPER by DOCK,KYRIN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by LEE,JADEN 06:00

06:00 MISS FT by DOCK,KYRIN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:00 MISS FT by DOCK,KYRIN
REBOUND DEF by LEE,JADEN --
SUB IN by JOHNSON,AMARION 06:00
SUB IN by LEE,JADEN 06:00
SUB OUT by JENKINS,CALEB 06:00
SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,ANTONIO 06:00
TURNOVER  by LEE,JADEN 05:59

05:59 STEAL  by PETTY,MALIK
05:59 MISS JUMPER by BA,ABDOULAYE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by LEE,JADEN 05:59

05:59 19-25 H 6 GOOD FT by BA,ABDOULAYE
05:59 MISS FT by BA,ABDOULAYE

REBOUND DEF by BARNES,LADAION --
SUB IN by JENKINS,CALEB 05:59
SUB IN by STEINHILBER,TREY 05:59
SUB OUT by LEE,JADEN 05:59
SUB OUT by EASTLAND,ADAM 05:59
MISS JUMPER by JENKINS,CALEB 05:58

-- REBOUND DEF by PETTY,MALIK
05:49 19-27 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by SLAWINSKI,JCALEB(in the paint)
05:18 FOUL  by PETTY,MALIK

FOUL  by JENKINS,CALEB 05:06
04:54 MISS LAYUP by SLAWINSKI,JCALEB

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by JOHNSON,AMARION 04:53

04:53 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:53 19-28 H 9 GOOD FT by SLAWINSKI,JCALEB
04:53 19-29 H 10 GOOD FT by SLAWINSKI,JCALEB

TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,AMARION 04:47
04:46 STEAL  by SLAWINSKI,JCALEB

FOUL  by BARNES,LADAION 04:44
04:36 MISS JUMPER by PETTY,MALIK

REBOUND DEF by HOARDE,MATTHEW --
TURNOVER  by HOARDE,MATTHEW 04:21

04:08 MISS JUMPER by TOLIVER,TYLON
REBOUND DEF by STEINHILBER,TREY --

03:59 FOUL  by PETTY,MALIK
GOOD FT by STEINHILBER,TREY 03:59 20-29 H 9
GOOD FT by STEINHILBER,TREY 03:59 21-29 H 8

03:59 SUB IN by AITKEN,COOPER
03:59 SUB OUT by PETTY,MALIK
03:51 MISS 3PTR by TOLIVER,TYLON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by BARNES,LADAION 03:32

-- REBOUND DEF by AITKEN,COOPER
03:21 MISS JUMPER by BA,ABDOULAYE

BLOCK  by JOHNSON,AMARION 03:21
REBOUND DEF by STEINHILBER,TREY --
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,AMARION 03:08

-- REBOUND DEF by DOCK,KYRIN
02:50 MISS JUMPER by AITKEN,COOPER



REBOUND DEF by BARNES,LADAION --
MISS LAYUP by STEINHILBER,TREY 02:41

-- REBOUND DEF by BA,ABDOULAYE
FOUL  by JENKINS,CALEB 02:23

02:23 21-30 H 9 GOOD FT by SLAWINSKI,JCALEB
02:23 MISS FT by SLAWINSKI,JCALEB

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,AMARION --
02:23 SUB IN by NDIAYE,PAPE
02:23 SUB OUT by BA,ABDOULAYE

GOOD 3PTR by STEINHILBER,TREY 02:12 24-30 H 6
ASSIST  by JENKINS,CALEB --

01:47 MISS JUMPER by TOLIVER,TYLON
REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,CALEB --
GOOD 3PTR by JENKINS,CALEB 01:36 27-30 H 3
ASSIST  by HOARDE,MATTHEW --

01:19 MISS JUMPER by SLAWINSKI,JCALEB
REBOUND DEF by STEINHILBER,TREY --
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,AMARION(in the paint) 01:09 29-30 H 1
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

01:07 FOUL  by NDIAYE,PAPE
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,AMARION 01:07 30-30

01:07 SUB IN by BA,ABDOULAYE
01:07 SUB OUT by NDIAYE,PAPE
01:00 FOUL  by TOLIVER,TYLON
00:57 SUB IN by GATEWOOD,BRIAN
00:57 SUB OUT by TOLIVER,TYLON

TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,AMARION 00:42
00:29 MISS JUMPER by GATEWOOD,BRIAN

-- REBOUND OFF by BA,ABDOULAYE
00:25 TURNOVER  by BA,ABDOULAYE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:25
TURNOVER  by BARNES,LADAION 00:00

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Indiana Northwest Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Calumet (IN)
19:51 TURNOVER  by SLAWINSKI,JCALEB

STEAL  by BARNES,LADAION 19:50
MISS JUMPER by HOARDE,MATTHEW 19:38

-- REBOUND DEF by AITKEN,COOPER
19:16 MISS 3PTR by PETTY,MALIK

-- REBOUND OFF by DOCK,KYRIN
19:07 30-32 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by SLAWINSKI,JCALEB(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 18:52
TURNOVER  by HOARDE,MATTHEW 18:42

18:40 STEAL  by SLAWINSKI,JCALEB
18:37 TURNOVER  by PETTY,MALIK

STEAL  by JOHNSON,AMARION 18:35
18:35 FOUL  by PETTY,MALIK

GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,AMARION(in the paint) 18:23 32-32
18:17 32-34 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by TOLIVER,TYLON(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by HOARDE,MATTHEW 18:04
-- REBOUND DEF by AITKEN,COOPER

17:59 32-36 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by PETTY,MALIK(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DOCK,KYRIN

MISS LAYUP by STEINHILBER,TREY 17:42
-- REBOUND DEF by TOLIVER,TYLON

17:35 TURNOVER  by TOLIVER,TYLON
17:35 SUB IN by MCCULLOUGH,KYLE
17:35 SUB OUT by PETTY,MALIK
17:20 FOUL  by AITKEN,COOPER



MISS FT by JENKINS,CALEB 17:20
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by JENKINS,CALEB 17:20 33-36 H 3
FOUL  by BARNES,LADAION 17:03

16:42 MISS LAYUP by DOCK,KYRIN
BLOCK  by BARNES,LADAION 16:42
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by JENKINS,CALEB 16:20
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

16:20 FOUL  by AITKEN,COOPER
GOOD FT by JENKINS,CALEB 16:20 34-36 H 2
GOOD FT by JENKINS,CALEB 16:20 35-36 H 1

16:20 SUB IN by BA,ABDOULAYE
16:20 SUB OUT by MCCULLOUGH,KYLE
16:10 MISS JUMPER by BA,ABDOULAYE

-- REBOUND OFF by DOCK,KYRIN
16:03 35-39 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by TOLIVER,TYLON

-- ASSIST  by DOCK,KYRIN
MISS LAYUP by BARNES,LADAION 15:51

-- REBOUND DEF by AITKEN,COOPER
15:39 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
15:23 MISS JUMPER by SLAWINSKI,JCALEB

REBOUND DEF by BARNES,LADAION --
MISS LAYUP by STEINHILBER,TREY 15:14

15:14 BLOCK  by DOCK,KYRIN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by BARNES,LADAION 15:06

-- REBOUND DEF by SLAWINSKI,JCALEB
14:58 35-41 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by DOCK,KYRIN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by JENKINS,CALEB 14:42
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,AMARION --
GOOD LAYUP by JENKINS,CALEB(in the paint) 14:26 37-41 H 4
ASSIST  by HOARDE,MATTHEW --

14:11 MISS JUMPER by SLAWINSKI,JCALEB
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by BARNES,LADAION 14:09
14:09 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
14:09 MISS FT by SLAWINSKI,JCALEB

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
14:09 MISS FT by SLAWINSKI,JCALEB

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,AMARION --
14:04 FOUL  by DOCK,KYRIN

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,AMARION(in the paint) 13:50 39-41 H 2
ASSIST  by JENKINS,CALEB --

13:33 MISS LAYUP by DOCK,KYRIN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

13:28 MISS 3PTR by TOLIVER,TYLON
-- REBOUND OFF by BA,ABDOULAYE

FOUL  by JENKINS,CALEB 13:23
13:21 39-43 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by BA,ABDOULAYE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by AITKEN,COOPER
FOUL  by JENKINS,CALEB 13:19

13:19 39-44 H 5 GOOD FT by BA,ABDOULAYE
TURNOVER  by HOARDE,MATTHEW 13:02
SUB IN by PHILLIPS,ANTONIO 13:02
SUB IN by LEE,JADEN 13:02
SUB OUT by BARNES,LADAION 13:02
SUB OUT by JENKINS,CALEB 13:02

12:52 TURNOVER  by TOLIVER,TYLON
MISS LAYUP by PHILLIPS,ANTONIO 12:32

12:32 BLOCK  by BA,ABDOULAYE
-- REBOUND DEF by SLAWINSKI,JCALEB



12:23 SUB IN by PETTY,MALIK
12:23 SUB OUT by DOCK,KYRIN
12:12 39-46 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by AITKEN,COOPER(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,AMARION(in the paint) 11:59 41-46 H 5
FOUL  by PHILLIPS,ANTONIO 11:47

11:47 SUB IN by DOCK,KYRIN
11:47 SUB OUT by PETTY,MALIK
11:32 MISS LAYUP by SLAWINSKI,JCALEB

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by PHILLIPS,ANTONIO 11:32

11:32 MISS FT by SLAWINSKI,JCALEB
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

11:32 41-47 H 6 GOOD FT by SLAWINSKI,JCALEB
ASSIST  by HOARDE,MATTHEW --
GOOD 3PTR by PHILLIPS,ANTONIO 11:18 44-47 H 3

10:50 MISS JUMPER by SLAWINSKI,JCALEB
-- REBOUND OFF by AITKEN,COOPER

10:45 TURNOVER  by AITKEN,COOPER
STEAL  by HOARDE,MATTHEW 10:44
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,AMARION 10:40
REBOUND OFF by PHILLIPS,ANTONIO --
MISS JUMPER by PHILLIPS,ANTONIO 10:35

-- REBOUND DEF by DOCK,KYRIN
10:29 44-49 H 5 GOOD DUNK by AITKEN,COOPER(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DOCK,KYRIN
GOOD DUNK by LEE,JADEN(in the paint) 10:21 46-49 H 3

10:21 SUB IN by TOLIVER,TYLON
10:21 SUB IN by PETTY,MALIK
10:21 SUB OUT by DOCK,KYRIN
10:21 SUB OUT by TOLIVER,TYLON
10:02 MISS LAYUP by PETTY,MALIK

REBOUND DEF by LEE,JADEN --
MISS LAYUP by STEINHILBER,TREY 09:52

-- REBOUND DEF by PETTY,MALIK
09:44 MISS 3PTR by PETTY,MALIK

-- REBOUND OFF by BA,ABDOULAYE
FOUL  by LEE,JADEN 09:40

09:40 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
09:35 MISS FT by BA,ABDOULAYE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:35 46-50 H 4 GOOD FT by BA,ABDOULAYE

MISS 3PTR by LEE,JADEN 09:17
-- REBOUND DEF by BA,ABDOULAYE

09:07 MISS LAYUP by TOLIVER,TYLON
REBOUND DEF by HOARDE,MATTHEW --
TURNOVER  by HOARDE,MATTHEW 08:59

08:57 STEAL  by AITKEN,COOPER
08:55 46-52 H 6 GOOD DUNK by BA,ABDOULAYE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by AITKEN,COOPER
GOOD LAYUP by LEE,JADEN(in the paint) 08:39 48-52 H 4

08:20 MISS 3PTR by BA,ABDOULAYE
REBOUND DEF by PHILLIPS,ANTONIO --
TURNOVER  by PHILLIPS,ANTONIO 08:07

08:06 STEAL  by PETTY,MALIK
08:03 48-55 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by SLAWINSKI,JCALEB

-- ASSIST  by PETTY,MALIK
SUB IN by BARNES,LADAION 07:59
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,AMARION 07:59
MISS JUMPER by BARNES,LADAION 07:52

-- REBOUND DEF by PETTY,MALIK
07:38 TURNOVER  by AITKEN,COOPER

STEAL  by STEINHILBER,TREY 07:30



GOOD JUMPER by HOARDE,MATTHEW(in the paint) 07:27 50-55 H 5
07:12 MISS JUMPER by BA,ABDOULAYE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by LEE,JADEN 07:12

07:12 MISS FT by BA,ABDOULAYE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:12 50-56 H 6 GOOD FT by BA,ABDOULAYE
SUB IN by JENKINS,CALEB 07:12
SUB OUT by LEE,JADEN 07:12
TURNOVER  by HOARDE,MATTHEW 06:54

06:34 MISS JUMPER by SLAWINSKI,JCALEB
REBOUND DEF by BARNES,LADAION --
MISS 3PTR by JENKINS,CALEB 06:27
REBOUND OFF by JENKINS,CALEB --
GOOD JUMPER by JENKINS,CALEB(in the paint) 06:20 52-56 H 4

06:00 MISS JUMPER by BA,ABDOULAYE
REBOUND DEF by PHILLIPS,ANTONIO --
GOOD JUMPER by JENKINS,CALEB(in the paint) 05:48 54-56 H 2

05:31 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by JOHNSON,AMARION 05:31
SUB OUT by HOARDE,MATTHEW 05:31

05:17 MISS 3PTR by PETTY,MALIK
REBOUND DEF by STEINHILBER,TREY --
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,AMARION 05:01
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

04:59 FOUL  by TOLIVER,TYLON
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,AMARION 04:59 55-56 H 1
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,AMARION 04:59 56-56

04:59 SUB IN by GATEWOOD,BRIAN
04:59 SUB OUT by BA,ABDOULAYE
04:53 TURNOVER  by PETTY,MALIK

STEAL  by JOHNSON,AMARION 04:52
GOOD DUNK by JOHNSON,AMARION(in the paint) 04:50 58-56 V 2

04:28 MISS LAYUP by PETTY,MALIK
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

04:04 FOUL  by PETTY,MALIK
GOOD LAYUP by BARNES,LADAION(in the paint) 03:57 60-56 V 4

03:35 TURNOVER  by TOLIVER,TYLON
STEAL  by PHILLIPS,ANTONIO 03:34
MISS JUMPER by STEINHILBER,TREY 03:30
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

03:30 FOUL  by AITKEN,COOPER
MISS FT by STEINHILBER,TREY 03:30
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by STEINHILBER,TREY 03:30 61-56 V 5

03:30 SUB IN by BA,ABDOULAYE
03:30 SUB OUT by GATEWOOD,BRIAN
03:18 61-59 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by PETTY,MALIK

-- ASSIST  by SLAWINSKI,JCALEB
MISS 3PTR by PHILLIPS,ANTONIO 03:03

-- REBOUND DEF by SLAWINSKI,JCALEB
02:31 MISS JUMPER by PETTY,MALIK

BLOCK  by JOHNSON,AMARION 02:31
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,AMARION --
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,AMARION(in the paint) 02:24 63-59 V 4
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

02:24 FOUL  by PETTY,MALIK
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,AMARION 02:24 64-59 V 5

02:24 SUB IN by MCCULLOUGH,KYLE
02:24 SUB OUT by PETTY,MALIK
02:11 64-61 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by TOLIVER,TYLON(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by BARNES,LADAION 01:53



REBOUND OFF by BARNES,LADAION --
MISS JUMPER by BARNES,LADAION 01:43
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

01:37 FOUL  by SLAWINSKI,JCALEB
GOOD FT by BARNES,LADAION 01:37 65-61 V 4
GOOD FT by BARNES,LADAION 01:37 66-61 V 5

01:37 SUB IN by GATEWOOD,BRIAN
01:37 SUB OUT by MCCULLOUGH,KYLE
01:33 66-64 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by AITKEN,COOPER

-- ASSIST  by TOLIVER,TYLON
GOOD LAYUP by STEINHILBER,TREY(in the paint) 01:21 68-64 V 4

01:04 68-66 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by TOLIVER,TYLON(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by JENKINS,CALEB(in the paint) 00:38 70-66 V 4

00:27 70-68 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by TOLIVER,TYLON(in the paint)
00:22 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
00:22 FOUL  by ELLISON,JOSH

GOOD FT by BARNES,LADAION 00:22 71-68 V 3
GOOD FT by BARNES,LADAION 00:22 72-68 V 4
SUB IN by HOARDE,MATTHEW 00:22
SUB OUT by STEINHILBER,TREY 00:22

00:22 SUB IN by SLAWINSKI,JCALEB
00:22 SUB IN by AITKEN,COOPER
00:22 SUB IN by TOLIVER,TYLON
00:22 SUB IN by GATEWOOD,BRIAN
00:22 SUB IN by SPEED,NAJHE
00:22 SUB IN by ELLISON,JOSH
00:22 SUB IN by MCCULLOUGH,KYLE
00:22 SUB OUT by SPEED,NAJHE
00:22 SUB OUT by ELLISON,JOSH
00:22 SUB OUT by MCCULLOUGH,KYLE
00:22 SUB OUT by SLAWINSKI,JCALEB
00:22 SUB OUT by GATEWOOD,BRIAN
00:22 SUB OUT by TOLIVER,TYLON
00:22 SUB OUT by AITKEN,COOPER
00:20 MISS JUMPER by TOLIVER,TYLON

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by PHILLIPS,ANTONIO 00:20

00:20 72-69 V 3 GOOD FT by TOLIVER,TYLON
00:20 72-70 V 2 GOOD FT by TOLIVER,TYLON
00:20 FOUL  by ELLISON,JOSH

GOOD FT by BARNES,LADAION 00:20 73-70 V 3
MISS FT by BARNES,LADAION 00:20

-- REBOUND DEF by AITKEN,COOPER
00:20 SUB IN by SLAWINSKI,JCALEB
00:20 SUB IN by AITKEN,COOPER
00:20 SUB IN by ELLISON,JOSH
00:20 SUB IN by SPEED,NAJHE
00:20 SUB OUT by SPEED,NAJHE
00:20 SUB OUT by ELLISON,JOSH
00:20 SUB OUT by SLAWINSKI,JCALEB
00:20 SUB OUT by AITKEN,COOPER
00:17 MISS 3PTR by SLAWINSKI,JCALEB

REBOUND DEF by HOARDE,MATTHEW --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:14
SUB IN by STEINHILBER,TREY 00:14
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,AMARION 00:14

00:14 SUB IN by ELLISON,JOSH
00:14 SUB IN by MCCULLOUGH,KYLE
00:14 SUB IN by SPEED,NAJHE
00:14 SUB OUT by GATEWOOD,BRIAN
00:14 SUB OUT by TOLIVER,TYLON
00:14 SUB OUT by AITKEN,COOPER



00:07 FOUL  by SPEED,NAJHE
MISS FT by BARNES,LADAION 00:07
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by BARNES,LADAION 00:07

-- REBOUND DEF by AITKEN,COOPER
00:07 MISS 3PTR by BA,ABDOULAYE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:07 SUB IN by GATEWOOD,BRIAN
00:07 SUB IN by TOLIVER,TYLON
00:07 SUB IN by AITKEN,COOPER
00:07 SUB OUT by SPEED,NAJHE
00:07 SUB OUT by ELLISON,JOSH
00:07 SUB OUT by MCCULLOUGH,KYLE


